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PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE

Very Not so Dis- Very Not so (VOL.)
Approve strongly strongly/DK approve strongly strongly/DK DK/Ref

% % % % % % %
TOTAL 48 29 19 43 31 12 9 1802
SEX

Men 47 27 20 46 33 12 8 905
Women 49 31 17 41 30 12 10 897

AGE
18-49 52 30 22 38 24 14 9 788
50+ 41 27 13 51 41 9 8 981

DETAILED AGE
18-29 59 32 28 33 17 16 8 275
30-49 48 29 19 42 29 13 10 513
50-64 42 28 13 50 41 9 8 561
65+ 40 26 14 51 42 9 9 420

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 52 30 23 41 26 14 7 433
Men 50+ 38 23 15 54 44 10 8 459
Women 18-49 53 31 22 36 22 14 11 355
Women 50+ 43 31 12 48 39 9 9 522

RACE
White NH 38 20 18 52 40 12 10 1347
Black NH 91 77 15 6 2 4 3 172
Hispanic 58 38 21 33 15 18 8 132

EDUCATION
College grad 50 32 19 44 32 11 6 733
Some college 44 27 18 45 35 10 11 413
HS or less 48 29 19 43 29 13 10 651

INCOME
$75,000+ 41 24 18 51 38 13 8 541
$30,000-$74,999 48 27 21 43 31 11 10 603
<$30,000 56 38 18 37 23 14 7 463

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 46 24 22 50 38 12 4 321
$75,000-$99,999 35 23 12 53 38 15 12 220
$50,000-$74,999 40 23 17 51 39 11 10 288
$30,000-$49,999 54 31 23 36 25 11 10 315
<$30,000 56 38 18 37 23 14 7 463

MARITAL STATUS
Married 39 23 17 52 41 11 9 966
Not married 56 36 20 35 22 13 9 814

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 39 21 17 54 43 11 7 519
Married women 40 24 16 49 38 11 11 447
Unmarried men 56 34 22 37 22 14 8 375
Unmarried women 57 38 19 34 21 12 10 439

Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?/                                                         
Q1a. Do you (approve/disapprove) very strongly, or not so strongly?

(N)
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PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)

Very Not so Dis- Very Not so (VOL.)
Approve strongly strongly/DK approve strongly strongly/DK DK/Ref

% % % % % % %
REGISTERED VOTER

Yes, certain 46 29 18 45 35 11 8 1496
Not registered 52 31 20 36 20 16 12 306

PARTY ID
Republican 16 7 9 77 61 17 7 528
Democrat 78 55 23 15 9 6 7 581
Independent 44 21 23 45 31 14 10 596

PARTY LEANING
Lean Republican 18 3 15 75 58 17 7 285
Lean Democrat 70 40 31 21 11 11 8 245
No leaning 38 23 15 36 21 16 25 163

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Republican/Lean Rep 17 6 11 77 60 17 7 813

 Democrat/Lean Dem 76 50 26 17 9 7 8 826
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 10 5 5 86 70 16 5 358
Mod/Lib Republican 26 12 15 63 45 18 10 163
Mod/Cons Democrat 75 53 21 17 11 6 8 344
Liberal Democrat 83 56 27 10 6 5 6 225

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 13 4 9 80 61 19 6 252
Women 18 10 8 75 60 15 7 276
18-49 22 10 12 69 49 20 8 198
50+ 9 4 5 86 73 13 5 321
College grad 12 3 10 82 61 22 5 219
Some college or less 17 9 8 75 61 15 7 309

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 77 54 23 19 11 8 4 255
Women 79 56 23 11 7 4 10 326
18-49 81 55 27 13 7 6 6 250
50+ 73 55 19 17 12 6 9 322
College grad 86 64 22 9 5 3 5 224
Some college or less 75 52 24 17 10 7 8 357

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 46 21 25 45 33 12 9 351
Women 42 21 21 46 30 16 12 245
18-49 49 22 27 41 25 16 10 302
50+ 35 19 15 53 44 9 12 290
College grad 49 25 23 44 35 9 7 262
Some college or less 43 19 23 46 30 16 12 334

Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?/                                                         
Q1a. Do you (approve/disapprove) very strongly, or not so strongly?

(N)

 



 25

PRESIDENTIAL JOB APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)

Very Not so Dis- Very Not so (VOL.)
Approve strongly strongly/DK approve strongly strongly/DK DK/Ref

% % % % % % %
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 31 14 17 60 47 13 9 747
White NH evang. Prot. 22 11 11 69 56 13 9 408
White NH mainline Prot. 42 18 24 49 36 13 10 339
Total Catholic 47 28 19 45 31 14 8 379
White NH Cath. 39 21 18 52 39 13 9 284
Unaffiliated 61 33 28 28 17 11 10 258

REGION
Northeast 50 32 18 42 31 11 8 331
Midwest 51 28 22 41 32 9 9 388
South 46 30 17 45 33 12 8 686
West 45 27 18 44 29 16 11 397

AMONG WHITES
Men 38 18 20 55 41 13 8 657
Women 38 21 17 49 38 11 12 690
18-49 41 19 23 48 33 15 11 513
50+ 34 21 14 57 48 9 9 814
College grad 45 25 20 48 37 10 7 576
Some college or less 35 17 18 54 41 13 11 771
$75,000+ 35 19 16 56 42 14 9 423
$30,000-$74,999 38 18 19 52 39 12 11 459
<$30,000 45 24 21 48 35 13 7 313
Republican 15 6 9 79 65 15 6 465
Democrat 69 41 28 21 14 7 10 367
Independent 38 16 22 50 36 14 12 460
East 41 21 21 49 38 11 10 256
Midwest 44 20 24 46 38 8 10 316
South 30 15 15 60 44 16 10 490
West 42 26 16 49 36 13 10 285

Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?/                                                         
Q1a. Do you (approve/disapprove) very strongly, or not so strongly?

(N)

 




